
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/21/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,565,349
2nd Payment 1,643,617

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 1,725,798
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 1,812,087
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 1,902,692
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 1,997,826
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 2,097,718
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 2,202,604

7 04/21/21 Wed $23,773,096 $90,387,579 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 2,312,734
8 04/24/21 Sat $27,869,255 $104,072,911 $104,000,000 $72,000,000 1.444 4.7% 28.2% 10th Payment 2,428,370
9 04/28/21 Wed $25,674,944 $116,104,453 $123,000,000 $85,200,000 1.444 4.3% 31.3% 11th Payment 2,549,789

10 05/01/21 Sat $29,455,016 $128,867,159 $138,000,000 $95,600,000 1.444 4.9% 34.7% 12th Payment 2,677,278
11 05/05/21 Wed $26,294,737 $140,260,533 $155,000,000 $107,300,000 1.444 4.4% 37.5% 13th Payment 2,811,142
12 05/08/21 Sat $30,191,391 $153,342,306 $169,000,000 $117,000,000 1.444 5.0% 40.7% 14th Payment 2,951,699
13 05/12/21 Wed $27,441,188 $165,232,431 $184,000,000 $127,400,000 1.444 4.6% 43.4% 15th Payment 3,099,284
14 05/15/21 Sat $32,624,817 $179,368,596 $200,000,000 $138,500,000 1.444 5.4% 46.5% 16th Payment 3,254,249
15 05/19/21 Wed $28,813,247 $191,853,227 $220,000,000 $152,400,000 1.444 4.8% 49.1% 17th Payment 3,416,961
16 05/22/21 Sat $33,877,610 $206,532,220 $238,000,000 $164,800,000 1.444 5.6% 51.9% 18th Payment 3,587,809
17 05/26/21 Wed $29,677,645 $219,391,390 $252,000,000 $174,500,000 1.444 5.0% 54.3% 19th Payment 3,767,200
18 05/29/21 Sat $36,374,390 $235,152,225 $237,000,000 $164,127,424 1.444 6.0% 57.1% 20th Payment 3,955,560
19 06/02/21 Wed $28,787,315 $247,625,620 $258,000,000 $178,700,000 1.444 4.8% 59.1% 21st Payment 4,153,338
20 06/05/21 Sat $37,734,792 $263,975,910 $277,000,000 $191,800,000 1.444 6.3% 61.7% 22nd Payment 4,361,004
21 06/09/21 Wed $31,980,692 $277,832,978 $296,000,000 $205,000,000 1.444 5.3% 63.7% 23rd Payment 4,579,055
22 06/12/21 Sat $41,217,713 $295,692,400 $321,000,000 $222,300,000 1.444 6.8% 66.2% 24th Payment 4,808,007
23 06/16/21 Wed $36,621,091 $311,560,130 $343,000,000 $237,500,000 1.444 6.1% 68.2% 25th Payment 5,048,408
24 06/19/21 Sat $47,948,566 $332,335,995 $373,000,000 $258,300,000 1.444 7.9% 70.7% 26th Payment 5,300,828
25 06/23/21 Wed $45,227,047 $351,932,641 $394,000,000 $272,900,000 1.444 7.4% 72.9% 27th Payment 5,565,870
26 06/26/21 Sat $58,497,251 $377,279,197 $430,000,000 $297,800,000 1.444 9.5% 75.5% 28th Payment 5,844,163
27 06/30/21 Wed $54,272,456 $375,448,615 $0 1.444 8.9% 75.3% 29th Payment 6,136,371
28 07/03/21 Sat $73,121,563 $407,131,811 $0 1.444 11.8% 78.2% 30th Payment 6,443,190
29 07/07/21 Wed $65,126,948 $403,667,785 $0 1.444 10.5% 77.9%
30 07/10/21 Sat $91,401,954 $443,271,779 $0 1.444 14.5% 81.1% Total 104,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $78,152,337 $437,530,789 $0 1.444 12.5% 80.7%
32 07/17/21 Sat $114,252,442 $487,035,781 $0 1.444 17.8% 84.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/21/2021


